ADOPTION NOTICE

In accordance with the Missouri Public Service Commission Rule 4 CSR 240-2.060(5), McLeodUSA Telecommunications Services, Inc is making a name change to McLeodUSA Telecommunications Services, Inc. d/b/a PAETEC Business Services, McLeodUSA Telecommunications Services, Inc. d/b/a PAETEC Business Services hereby adopts, ratifies and makes its own, in every respect as if the same had been originally file by it, all tariffs, schedules, rules, notices, concurrences, schedule agreements, divisions, authorities or other instruments whatsoever, filed with the Public Service Commission, State of Missouri, by or adopted by McLeodUSA Telecommunications Services, Inc.

By this notice, McLeodUSA Telecommunications Services, Inc. d/b/a PAETEC Business Services also adopts and ratifies all supplements or amendments to any of the above tariffs, schedules, etc., which McLeodUSA Telecommunications Services, Inc. has heretofore filed with said Commission.

Issued: February 21, 2008

BY:

General Counsel One Martha's Way, P.O. Box 3177 Hiawatha, Iowa 52233 Effective: March 22, 2008